

The Sweetwater Kiwanis Club will award a \$1,000 scholarship annually to a graduating senior from the Sweetwater area. The president of the Sweetwater Kiwanis Club, or his/her designee, will present the scholarship at class night ceremonies. The scholarship will be paid at the rate of \$500 per semester. This amount will be reimbursed to the scholarship recipient upon presentation of a receipt from the college or university the recipient is attending.

QUALIFICATIONS:

- 1. Academic attainment: a minimum of 18 on the ACT and a GPA of no less than 3.0.
- 2. Good Character: Letters of Recommendation from two people, at least one being from a teacher.
- 3. Community Service: A list of community, church and school service activities.
- 4. A one page written essay describing future plans and goals.

Additional consideration will be given to the following:

- 1. Membership in the Key Club
- 2. Parent/grandparent membership in the Sweetwater Kiwanis Club.
- 3. Financial Need.

<u>Completed Applications must be received by the SHS Guidance &</u> <u>Counseling Department by the first Monday in May by 3:00 p.m.</u>

Sweetwater Kiwanis Club Scholarship Application

Name: Address:			
		Phone Number:	
GPA:	ACT Composite Score:		
Total amount of other expected scholarships and financial aid: Gross Family Income: Number of brothers and/or sisters currently attending college: Are you a member of the SHS Key Club? Do you have a parent or grandparent who is a member of the Sweetwater Kiwanis Club? If yes, please list their name(s).			
		Please attach the follow	ing:
		teacher).	commendation (at least one must be from a describing your future plans and goals.
		Student Signature:	Date:
Parent Signature:	Date:		

<u>Completed Applications must be received by the SHS Guidance &</u> <u>Counseling Department by the first Monday in May by 3:00 p.m.</u>